)AVECO

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Description Material Article Number

Flat Lid PET Test Report Number:
FS$221007901, FS10175419

Model No Product Description

PETFLO2 Transparent PET Lid — 71mm Flat

AVEKO declares that the article meets the requirements of:

e EU Regulation No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments (EU) 2018/213 (EU),
2018/831, (EU) 2018/79, (EU) 2017/752, (EU) 1416/2016, (EU) 2015/174, (EU) 202/2014, (EV)
1183/2012, (EU) 1282/2011, (EU) 2020/1245 and (EU) 321/2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food

e EU Regulation No. 282/2008 of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foods.

e EU Regulation No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

e EU Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 with amendments 2005/20/EC and
2004/12/EC

e Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation),

e German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30
and 31, Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments, and BFR
recommendation.

AVEKO also declares that PET Lids are made of PET (Polyethylene terephthalate), and they
comply to FDA regulations concerning concerning plastic materials and final plastic articles
intended to come into contact with food and Greek Food and Beverage Code articles 9, 21,
and 26

Overall migration (1)
According to the above mentioned regulations, the overall migration does not exceed 10
mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg.

Specific migration (2)

This article contains monomers or additives subject to restrictions under the plastic
regulation 10/2011 and its amendments. A specific migration test proves that these are within
the limits. If more information regarding the monomers or additives are needed please
contact Aveko.

AVEKO AMBALA. DIS TICARET LTD. $TI. HABIPLER, PIRINCCIYOLU NO:50 SULTANGAZI ISTANBUL 34270 TEL/FAX: +90 212 595 1989




Area of use

Based on the migration tests and Declaration of Compliance in Aveko’s possession, the
articles can be used safely with all types of foodstuffs, serving cold and warm. The articles can
be used for storage and temperatures up to 2 hours at 50°C.

Test conditions

Migration tests on the material of the article performed by an independent institute showed
that under the following test conditions overall migration (1) and specific migration (2) fall
below the respective limits given by regulation 10/2011.

Overall migration
Aqueous Food,Food
Simulant A,Ethanol (10%) - Filling 40°C, 10 days

Acidic Food, Food
Simulant B, Acetic Acid (3 %) - Filling 40°C, 10 days

Fatty Food, Simulant
for Simulant D2, Vegetable Oil - Filling 40°C, 10 days

Specific migration
Specific migration of metals
3% Acetic Acid, 40°C, 10 days

Specific migration of PAA
3% Acetic Acid, 40°C, 10 days

No substances of dual use are present in the product.
Please be advised that Aveko does not add anything into the product. This document

of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from third party test company (Intertek)
- Overall migration test

- Specific migration test

Muserref Narman / Export Manager (Company Partner)
Place and date of issue: 22.04.2024

AVEKO AMBALA.J DI$ TICARET LTD. $TI. HABIPLER, PIRINCCIYOLU NO:50 SULTANGAZI ISTANBUL 34270 TEL/FAX: +90 212 595 1989




